## LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

## **ROAD LEGISLATION AMENDMENT BILL 2007**

## (Amendments to be moved by Mr Mulder)

- 1. Clause 1, page 2, lines 11 to 15, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
  - "(d) to amend the **EastLink Project Act 2004** to redefine the meaning of trip;".
- 2. Clause 2, line 26, omit "18" and insert "17".
- 3. Clause 2, line 33, omit "18" and insert "17".
- 4. Clause 2, page 3, line 1, omit "18" and insert "17".
- 5. Clause 16, omit this clause.